Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 05 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
5-1-08	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103500	391 J documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RANDALL W. STULTZ	Name: RICHARD I. ZIPNICK
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10401 East McDowell Mtn. Ranch Rd.,
Execution Date(s) 05/08/07	Box 2-312
Assignment	City: Scottsdale
Joint Research Agreement	State: AZ
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:85255
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/804,838	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	involved: 1 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 \$3.41
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO BOX 55630	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PHOENIX	8. Payment Information
State: AS Zip:85078	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-494-8700	h Donasit Armanut Alumban
Fax Number: 602-494-8707	b. Deposit Aggreeuzhen ung han _ 58666695 11864838
Email Address: NISSLE@NISSLE.CDM	Authorized USella Name 48.88 (F
9. Signature:	05-01-08
Signature	Date
TOD R. NISSLE, Reg. No. 29,241 Customer 2015 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0893**

3

1

12

13

19

18

20 21

22

23 24

25

26 27

28

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which he acknowledges receipt, RANDALL W. STULTZ of 1402 East Northern, Phoenix, Arizona 85020 hereby sells and assigns to RICHARD I. ZIPNICK of 10401 East McDowell Mtn. Ranch Road, Box 2-312, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, his successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements described in U.S. Patent Application entitled "MINIMALLY INVASIVE APPARATUS TO MANIPULATE AND REVITALIZE SPINAL COLUMN DISC", Serial No. 11804,938 , filed 5-21- , 2007 (Tod R. Nissle, P.C. Case No. 1176-P-8) and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said aboveidentified United States patent applications. RANDALL W. STULTZ covenants with said RICHARD I. ZIPNICK, his successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that he has full right to convey the same as herein expressed. The serial number and filing date omitted above can be inserted upon receipt from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

is being deposited with the

United States Postal Service as

Certified Mail No. Expulso Med EQ 81135181 US

Return Resolut Requested

on 108

in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents,

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,

Debra S. Nissle, TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.

TOD R. NISSLE, Reg. No. 29,241

1		
2		
3	N. W.	
4	DATE RANDALI W STUTZ	
5	WAY DALL VV. OTOLIZ	
6	STATE OF ARIZONA)	
7	County of Maricopa	
8	County of Maricopa ,	
9	On thisday of, 2007, before me, the undersigned,	
10		
11	personally appeared RANDALL W. STULTZ, known to me to be the person whose name	
12	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed th	
13	foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.	
14		
15	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.	
16		
17		
18	//) riss ll	
19	NOTARY_PUBLIC	
20	My commission expires:	
21		
22	D. Nicks E Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County	
23	Attorney Docket No. 1176-P-8 Maricopa County My Commission Expires November 28, 2007	
24	Tod R. Nissie, Esq. Reg. No. 29,241	
25	Customer No. 20152 TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	
26	P.O. Box 55630 Phoenix, Arizona 85078	
27	Tel: (602) 494-8700 Fax: (602) 494-8707	
28	Email: nissle@nissle.com	

-2-

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATION ACCOMPANYING PAPER AND/OR FEE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.

Tod R. Nissle, Reg. No. 29,241 Customer No. 20152

Application of: RICHARD I. ZIPNICK, ET. AL.	Date: May 1, 2008
Serial No.: 11/804,838	Filed: May 21, 2007
For: MINIMALLY INVASIVE APPARATUS	Attorney Docket No. 1176-P-8

Box Assignments

Asst. Commissioner of Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

"EXPRESS MAIL" number: <u>EQ 811 135 181US</u>
Date of Deposit: <u>05/01/2008</u>

I hereby certify that the attached

Recordation Cover Sheet; Assignment; Check No. 30592; and return postcard are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "CERTIFIED MAIL -- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

<u>05/01/08</u>

Debra S. Níssle, TOD R. NISSLE, P.C DATE TOD R. NISSLE, Reg. No. 29,241, CUSTOMER #20152

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 05/01/2008